% LAPPSET.

FITNESS

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE DINSTALLATION

DATE 1 6.1 2‘ 2021 Fitness equipment is not intended for installation in

the immediate vicinity of children's playgrounds in
ccccc dance with EN 1176.

Kuntolaitteita ei ole tarkoitettu asennettaviksi lasten
leikkikentan valittdmaan laheisyyteen standardin EN

Q1 3526 1176 mukaisest.

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




s LAPPSET.

Q13526

1(

=k
~

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

FITNESS
DATE: 22.12.2021
702341 |pcs| 902096 |pcs| 902454 |pcs| 902564 |pcs| 906598 |pcs| 909107  |pcs
1 24 4 2 2 8
T
</:>\ gk
@/ “if/‘ P
90x50 , M12x120 L 550 366x50 M12x80
909109 |pcs| 909205 |pcs| 909514  |pcs| 909628 |pcs| 909633 |pcs| 909644  |pcs
12 hid @ 24 48] il
‘\\\\\ _
(o g ! ) @
M12x40 M8x60 130x130x174 M10x100 M8 M12
910376 PCS 910405 PCS 910415 PCS 910467 PCS 912127 PCS 980151 PCS
16 6 033 8 14 136
0 8 O || &
@30x17 90x90x30 216 /12,5—14x17 @13—-29x7 M12x110 216/8.4
980154 |Pcs| 910392—217|pcs| 910402—217|pcs| 910408—207|pcs| 910410—207 |Pcs|910431—217 |pcs
06| | 2 | EAI INEA |
< |
224/13 90x90x2720
910436—217|pcs| 910441—217 |pcs| 910622—217|pcs| 910655—207|pcs| 911012—217 |pcs| 911016—217 |pcs
2 3 2 2 1 2
PN
&
224/13 80x40x1990 1315x240
P0O1986 |pcs P01987 |pcs| 904450 PCS PCS PCS PCS
1 1 24
| | o | | | -
M16x170
PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

s LAPPSET.

FITNESS OATE:

Q13526

16.12.2021

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
EN/AS Impact Area 48.7 m2
+ + Gr+d sizer = 500 mm- + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + +
+ + + + B
+ + + + B
+ + + + B
1400
+ + + + B
+ + + + B
+ + + + B
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + B
o
B o
S 3
+ + + + 7H+ + + + + + + (3 ,':+
N
(@]
<
(o]
+ + + + + + $+ + + + + + + + B
+ + + + -+ -+ + -+ -+ /+> + C + + B
o
o
+ + + TN + + + + + + g + B
o
B —
| 1440 T
+ + + + + + + + + + B
+ + + + + v/ + + 4 + B
+ + + + + + + + [@F! + +
_ —
s
-
8
+ + + £ + + + |+ + + B
__—
+ + + + + + + + + \ + + + + +
700
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
1940
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
7520
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + +




Q13526

s LAPPSET.

FITNESS

22.12.2021

.
.

DATE

-~ 35 Nm
1 (© = G
< M10x100

/ Betoni K30

Concrete

-~ . 120Nm
»t (©)mr -
< M16x170

e e ——— |
06 1<y
oo MUODO

Concrete / Betoni K30

©

79

O=0

64

1o I > 130

Gyl

85

210 T 90 (4x)

+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
M
+ + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + +
»
C
Te} . . . g . . . . . . . .
M~ Q
— c
+ + + © + + + + + + + +
prwi
o T
+ + + Tk, + + + + + + +
cO
>Z
O Ll
o+ + + b + + + + + + +
=
o)
O
+ + + + W_.D + + + + + + + +
O X
c o
+ + + + Q|+ + + + + + + +
O~
+ + 0oL9¢ + \\+ + + + + N N N
+ + + B + + + + + + + + +
+ + T ovrS - T B B T + + +
+ +5 + + + + + + + + N + +
o
+ + + ] + - B + - 8- ol - +
~
+ o) + + + + + + + + [9\} + +
. . . . . . . . . . . . .
+ + T +3;+ + + T T T T + +
+ + T + T + + + + + + + +
o
+ + D + + + + + + + + + + +
. . . . . . B . . . . . .
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +

P31

dnous 3josddoq

1ybrkdon



s LAPPSET.

FITNESS

Q13526

DATE: 16.12.2021

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Area of Movement 48.7

Movement Space 54 m2
Training Space 19.3 m2
Max Falling Height 2700

m2

mm

3720

6250

5510

{
o

7740

8750

4420

7520




s LAPPSET. Q13526

FITNESS 5
DATE: 16.12.2021 A
+2730
+2700
)
|
]
+1230 i
: +580
t
. +0
+2690
+2290
+820 ﬂ
+560 : .
L‘;J +0

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




s LAPPSET.

FITNESS

Q13526

DATE: 16.12.2021

911016

PPPPPP

910655

910402

910392

910436

111111

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




7

TOWER A

16.12.2021

.
.

Q13526

DATE

s LAPPSET.

FITNESS

/ :
D
e
\ﬂ
909644
224/13
980154 DOUBLE

22413
980154

DET 2

@30x17

910405

980154

M12x110
912127

plug all open 9mm
M12x120

holes

DET 1

p3}] dnoug 3jasddpT jybrhdo)



Q13526

DATE:

= LAPPSET.

FITNESS
16.12.2021

TOWER B

7a

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DET 3

DET 4

216/8.4
980157 *DOUBLE
M8
®
909633 ®

216/8.4
980151

909205




% LAPPSET. Q13526

FITNESS

DATE: 16.12.2021

TOWER C

7b

DET 5

999999
16/8.4 0 oUBLE &
980151 ™ @
h@%

909205

(o
2R
216/8.4 /

980151

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

3 LAPPSET. 013526 COWER

FITNESS DATE: 16.12.2021 7c

DET 8

DET 6 DET 7 DET 8

M12
. M12 009644
J@ D ) @30x17 909644
D 910376 |l
Q
! g - )
@ A
Mol 0 « 3
230x17 0 T
910376 Q)
0 M12x120 )
D M12x120  “gi-008
! O 902096 0 M12x120 0
902096
\ @ (0 .
@0 D "
Q
[v)
° 216/8.4
h o)
® 0|0 @ 216/8.4 216/8.4 980151
980151 980151 216/8.4
980151
0
024/13 | 216/8.4
980154 ~DOUBLE 980151




s LAPPSET. Q13526 TOWER B

FITNESS DATE: 16.12.2021 7d

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DET 9 DET 10 DET 11
216/12,5-14x17
910415
Plug the unused 13mm holes

o, in the posts and beams
M12x80 N @ with the plugs (910415)
909107 ® 1o

. o Tuki kdyttamdttomat 13mm

® reidt puomeissa ja tolpissa
= ® tulpilla (910415)

aoms IE
980151 *DOUBLE = ’

216/8.4

980151 M12 909644
909644




s LAPPSET.

FITNESS

Q13526

DATE:

16.12.2021

Max falling height

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

FOOT

SURF. FOUNDATION oatee 135201 4A
(1) 909531 |pes|(2) 909628 |pes
O ais
XS 130x130x150| | M1ox100 | |
~— . 35 Nm (3) 905104 |pcs| pes|
1 4] H
< M10x100 @))
< A Mo | | ]
N P oS
N\ H o F
-
Qs b
’ @) PCS| PCS|
ECNe) u u
Qe Qs | b

FPre—drill hole
710 ], 90 (x4>




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

N
A0
° o
)
17) sllo
N
e 14
e N
B : @
o : 0 A
o L4
( ~J llo
N o :
o "y
» 0
[ ]
ol 0 o
k4 N :
g ‘ o (1% . 2
® 3
N [ o 4
0
.{ o D NIE .
N4 o sllo DETAILB1:2
| o [
[0y e
° NIE
|0
olle > : 5 ¢
CA5A® °
: ° %’} 2 o i L) : 4
M L e , e
® ®
DETAILC 1:2 0|12 ollo ’ °o
0 S )
& °
o /\4 N :
r z o N\ ®
0 / ) ﬂ ¢ 29 | 909628 ANCHOR M10x100 48 ZN
® H c :
o . 28 | 902454 ATTACHMENT PIECE 4
0
@ :a S{la] | 27 | 909107 CARRIAGE BOLT M12x80 8 DIN 603 ZNK 4,6
o
:a Slfa] | 26 | 909109 CARRIAGE BOLT M12x40 12 DIN 603 ZNK 4,6
o
® :a ®llo] | 25 [ 902564 FOUNDATION TUBE 550 2
9
2 2 24 |911016-217 | BAR ELEMENT 1315x240 2
° Z :, % 23 | 909514 FOUNDATION TUBE 130x130x174 1
: : 22 | P01987 ABDOMINAL PLATE 1 LAMINATE
%o 5|, L-—z— 21 | P01986 ABDOMINAL PLATE 1 LAMINATE
\ © ° 20 | 910655-207 | POST 90x90x1200 2
N 4 : |, 19 | 910622-217 | TUBE ASSEMBLY 1315 2
N o
N i 0 18 | 911012-217 | BAR ELEMENT 80x40x1990 1
) <> 1 4 o 17 | 910441217 | DIP BAR 1500x1156 3
N2 qlE oo
olle olle 16 | 910431-217 | SUPPORT BAR 80x40 1
°
By 3le AN °q S o e 15 | 910376 BUSHING @30x17 16 ROUND BAR
I I [ [
'L ||, 1\"5“‘" olle o 14 | 910392217 | BAR ELEMENT 33,7 1
\/
ofle N\ 13 | 910467 PLASTIC CAP 213-Q9x7 8
4
; o 12 | 910415 PLASTIC CAP 16/12,5-14x17 229
L4
; o B o 11| 910405 PLASTIC CAP 90x90x30 6
o
@ ; o 10 | 909633 NUT M8 48 DIN 1587, A2
o -
olle =T 9 |980151 WASHER 216/8.4 96 DIN 125 A HDG
]
N o 8 | 909205 ALLEN SCREW M8x60 48 $355J0
o
ole 7 | 909644 NUT M12 59 A2 (ST. STEEL)
. . . 6 | 902096 ALLEN SCREW M12x120 38
$§_ I\ »’I All flanges in the same direction 5 | 980154 WASHER @24/13 113 DIN 125 A HDG
i ' 4 910436217 | BAR ELEMENT 33,7 2
3 |910402-217 | BAR ELEMENT lime 2
Always use enough washers, so that the 2 | 010408207 | TUBE ASSEMBLY black 2
1
: : bolts don't damage the nut dome 1_|910410207 | post 90x90x2720 4
Close a" unused h0|es Wlth plaStIC plugs g part code item description dimension CcS amount material / note
osa nimike nimikkeen kuvaus koko Epl maara raaka-aine / lisatieto
. e . . " . ipti h: H H
Kayta aina tarpeeksi aluslevyja, jotta s messa 402.257 kg 5™ Production Drawing
LS gy : HANGING, ABS, BACK o
pultit eivat vahingoita hattumutteri. ’ ’ e =]
Q13526
revision arkki tolerances
revisio nro size yleistoleranssi
TEL +358 20 775 0100 isi e A3 yieiioleranssi
FAX +358 20 775 0101 1 pbage q/1 date name
® sivu paivéays nimi
PL 8146 scale des.
www lappset.com FI-96101 ROVANIEMI suhde o 05.02.19 AJO
date i -
e mme e e 1 g 30.09.19 MIKO



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

date
paivays

name
nimi

note
huom.

4080

90x90 5pcs—

130x130 1pcs——

——
‘o NeriNe)]
o — N
O~ < ©
3888 ]F4
3348 ]rﬂ

2708 ]F?E

1600 —A—j

195

1

a)
U

825

760

775

Alteration
Muutoskentta

FUNCTIONAL FITNESS FRAME
HANGING, ABS, BACK |2

TEL +358 20 775 0100
. FAX +358 20 775 0101

PL 8146
www.lappset.com FI1-96101 ROVANIEMI

pes amount
pl maara

905
1pcs 150x500x2590
i 1pcs 150x825x4080
—3 (m)]
o
(@]
Q
<l 500
/—130x190 6pcs
D @‘/‘ '
A
| 500 |
660
—{L1) = .
¥ %
N
2]
—n
~— ™
n O
(qV] (@)
EIE oo e iension
goscrton

massa 402.257 kg

turn

kaantd l\‘
[

revision arkki
revisio nro size A4
age
L e 1
scale
suhde sgﬁﬁ:
1 : 1 check
tark.

Concrete foundation plans

1pcs 150x500x5400 + extension 400x660

material / note
raaka-aine / lisatieto

phase

ia  Production Drawing

item nr
nimike nro

Q13526

tolerances
yleistoleranssi

date name
paivays nimi

05.02.19 AJO
30.09.19 MIKO



16.2.2021

LApp
Halite 178 ET Groy

10 PL
FINCARSVANIEN, td

Loy
gg;g«e% broup L1
PhOvANEH

‘E}Sﬁ I'.J.:‘menm

123456
I Wi
F5675g

FSe7my F

i
et a1

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 1 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 2 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av foljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

- Rengor den pulverlackerade metallytan eller laminatytan sa att den blir fri frAn smuts och fukt. Fast etiketten enligt fig. 2.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
- Clean the painted metal or plywood surface from dirt and moisture. Fasten the sticker as shown in the figure 2.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a 'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre seche (voir image 2).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-Entfernen Sie zunachst Schmutz und Feuchtigkeit vom lackierten Metall bzw. von der Holzoberflache und bringen Sie den

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTD P.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 | lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Detail View D (1 : 2)

	206016.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	206016.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Detail View D (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1




